RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Our Ref.: 4379-3

	C	AEast manner	Recordation	Services
Mail	Ston	Assionment	Кесогояног	i Odi Ances

Commissioner for Patents			
O. Box 1450			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	documents or copy thereof.		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1430 To the Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached original of Name of conveying party(ics): PAUL CAPITAL ROYALTY ACQUISITION FUND, L.P.	Name(s): PAUL ROYALTY FUND, L.P Attention: c/o Paul Capital Management, LLC Address: 50 California Street		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General partnership ☐ Corporation-State: ☐ Other:	Suite 3000 City: San Francisco State/Country: California Zip: 94111 Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance: CHANGE OF NAME for Security Interest Grantee	Association General Partnership		
	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Execution Date: December 21, 2001	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	recution date of the application is:		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) (1) 76/132,498	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1) (2) attached? Yes No		
	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Willem F. Gadiano	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140		
Street Address Nixon & Vanderhyc P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any <u>deficiency</u> , or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or asserted to be filed.		

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

22201

Statements and signature.

City

Arlington

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy is a true copy of the original document. January 7, 2005

Willem F. Gadiano

8th Floor

State:

VA

Zip:

Signature

Date

which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter

filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

5

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this document (including any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being sent to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmission to (703) 308-5995 on the date indicated below, with a coversheet addressed to Commissioner for Patents, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

ATTACHMENT

SECURITY INTEREST GRANTEE NAME CHANGES

Trademark Security Agreement, dated October 16, 2001, between Vita Special Purpose Corporation (Grantor) and Paul Royalty Fund, L.P. (Grantee) (F/K/A Paul Capital Royalty Acquisition Fund, L.P.), recorded at Reel: 003003/Frame: 0275.

Reg. No.	Appl No.	Mark
	76/132,498	RHAKOSS

1

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "PAUL ROYALTY FUND, L.P." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 5:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PAUL CAPITAL ROYALTY ACQUISITION FUND, L.P. " TO "PAUL ROYALTY FUND, L.P.", FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED FARTNERSHIP.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3482914

> DATE: 11-17-04 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003008 FRAME: 0972

3171668 8100H

040828952

15:18

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTHERSHIP OR PAUL CAPITAL ROYALTY ACQUISITION FUND. I.P.

This Certificate of Limited Partnership of Paul Capital Royalty Acquisition Fund, L.P. (the "Partnership") is being executed and filed by the undersigned general partner (the "General Partner") to form a limited partnership under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (6 Del. C.§ 17-101 et seq.).

Article One

The name of the limited permutably formed hereby is Paul Capital Royalty Acquisition Fund, L.P.

Article Two

The address of the registered office of the Partnership in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Surset, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware, 19801, and the name of the registered agent for service of process of the Partnership at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

Article Three

The name and business address of the general partner of the Partnership is:

NAME

BUSINESS ADDRESS

Paul Capital Management, L.L.C.

50 California Street San Francisco, CA 94111

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, on behalf of the general partner of the Partnership, has caused this certificate to be executed as of the # Dr day of February, 2000.

GENERAL PARTNER:

Paul Capital Management, L.L.C.

David E. Park

Manager

70797 V)/DIP 1446T01 | DIOC

> STATE OF DELIMINE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:30 PM 02/04/2000 001059510 - 3171662

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003008 FRAME: 0973

15:18

P005

STATE OF DELAWARE OF ARTAGE OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:30 PM 12/21/2001

010663123 - 3172668

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PAUL CAPITAL ROYALTY ACQUISITION FUND, L.P.

Paul Capital Royalty Acquisition Franc, L.P., a limited partnership organized under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, as amended (the "Act"), for the purpose of amending its Certificate of Limited Parmership filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on . February 4, 2000, hereby certifies that:

- The name of the limited partnership is Paul Capital Royalty Acquisition Fund, L.P. (the "Parinership"),
- Passuant to provisions of Section 17-202 of the Act, Article One of the Cartificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"Article One

The name of the Limited partnership is Paul Royalty Fund, L.P."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, the general partner of the Partnership, has caused this CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT to be executed as of the day of December. 2001.

GENERAL PARTNER:

PAUL CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.L.C.

David E. Perk, Manager

164132 v2/BD 32M2017DOC

RECORDED: 01/07/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003008 FRAME: 0974